APR. 1985 EV-5 /FV-60

EV-5/F~\/-60 SERVICE NOTES PARTS LIST  3ve

. .y W2201066100 Case r—=2
First Edition ©2201066000 Case -2
Ev-s 2218060400 Pedal NN
OUTPUT LEVEL M2235033700 Pedal Mat &L - =y b
ILV-GO on reverse sid;] ®2235033600 Pedal Mat R&FL -y b
MUN PUT W2202025700 Bottom Cover w/Base [E#h/3—(x—2{f
®2202025802 Bottom Cover w/Base E#/S—(~—2zfp
Dimensions : 86{W) x 54(H} x 200(D)mm/ up less than -80dBm 2235031300 Base ~N— 2
. 3-3/8"(W) x 2-1/8"(H) x 7-7/8"(D) 200Hz 0 (Min) M2247038300 Knob W
Weight 4009 /14 oz DOWN | 0dBm O dB @2247038200 Knob v
Av -1 2214031501 Holder Pin )V SR <
........ E Ring EV Yo
10 (Max) UP | -1.8dBm= 0.5dB 2219074800 VOLUME Holder &V a—4 - kL4
........ Hex Socket Set W point M4x8mm w4 > b - £t

27w

........ Hex Socket Cap plain end M4x6bmm %% 7 - L b
........ Hex Bolt M6x67mm KL b
2219074900 Bolt Holder B S D P
PedalMat | i e U Nut M6 Ut v b
(2235033700) 2226044600 Felt Strip 35x20x2mm 7 i b
2226044500 Felt Strip 35x8x2mm 7= i b
®2225022900 Shield Sheet V=L F .=}

P d ! N N
(398060400) ©13449106  Jack SG-7622 Sy

Washer

Volume Holder
(2219074800)

S Cord w/Plug
- ?@ (2348017102) POTENTIOMETER
Z \ Pot. W13229702 EWH4JA230B14 10KB (S
[ EVH-8MA360B54 50KB W13229125 EVH-8MA360B54 50KB
o129 ©13219797  EWGE9A223B55 500KB © x 2
Hex Socket Screw W Points (2247038300) Case 913219798 EWKEPA315B55 500KBx2
M4 x 8mm (2201066100)
or . ——= Bottom Cover w/Base PCB Replacement for one of the following 4 boards will be supplied in set of four.
M ket Cap Screw Plain End I ©7528553001 VOLUME BOARD-1 (pcb 2292013800 2/4) F9 o 75HI
®7528554002 VOLUME BOARD-2 (pcb 2292013800 3/4) 31 o — 25452
@®7528551001 JACK BOARD-1 (pcb 2292013800 1/4) v v 7451
7528552000 JACK BOARD-2 (pcb 2292013800 4/4) vy o HH2
Bottom Cover Removal Screw CI RCUI T D IAG RAM P o
M3 x 8mm P Type Binding Fe BC L
STEREO PHONE PLUG g(;l;jztr)g;nson
PEDAL
VOLUME
OUTPUT 10K
INPUT 1 Special ] E Ring
RED taper t M25 A
wHITE 2 R
MINIMUM
VOLUME
50KB /23~~~
Hex Bolt M6 >0kB 1 2 ( ) l:
L 7L
. [ L[
L o
Washer M6 =
Bolt Holder External-Tooth Washer
{2219074900)

M3 Fe Cm

@@_ Nut
U Nut M6 M3 Fe Cm

Felt Strip Washer M6 — iﬁ——
{2226044600) Screw
M3 x 6mm Binding Fe BC

RRoland Printed in Japan BE-2 1




EV-5/FV-60 APR. 1985

D‘ BDS OUTPUT LEVEL k| 3 4 . & 7 11 w15 w8 17
INPUT MINIMUM VOL, | PEDAL | OUTPUT QUTPUT LEVEL JACK BOARD -1 7528551001 r one of the following
FV 60 1KHz mgg % up 8%53{. ; less than -90dBm (pcb 2292013800 1/4) 4 boards will be supplied in set of four.
- 0 (Min) *
INPUT 1 QUTPUT 1
AU INPUT 2 | DOWN  —557puT 51 -0-5dBm—2dBm
0dBm [ INPUT 1 OUTPUT 1
R . 0 up -1.5dBm *1dB
| See reverse side for Parts List ] INPUT 2 10 (Max) QUTPUT 2 m W
INPUT 1 —— | TUNER OUT 0dBm ‘ %
Dimensions : 86{W) x 54{H) x 200(D)mm/ {?:%TIZ Short) ; up QUTPUT 2 ’ an;
3-3/8"(W) x 2-1/8"(H) x 7-7/8"(D) INPUT 2 10 Max) = ouTPUT 1| (€58 than -43dBm s
Weight :400g / 14 oz (INPUT 1: Short)
Pedal
(2218060400)
Case
Pedal Mat (2201066000)
{2235033700)
Pot.
EWKEPA315B55 500KB x 2
(13219798) . A
Knob : ‘ View from foil side
(2247038200) *
JACK BOARD -2
VOLUME BOARD -1 VOLUME BOARD-2 7528552000
7528553001 7528554002 (pcb 2292013800 4/4)
Jack $G-7622 (13449109) (pcb 2292013800 2/4) {pcb 2292013800 3/4)
"
Bottom Cover Removal Screw S JACK BOARD-2
M3 x 8mm P Type Binding Fe BC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM wouew-i
Nut- Volume Holder : our ﬂ -
(2219074800) | T} ;¥£__J
Washer Holder Pin (q
(2214031501) C:([ - - -
1" G c2
% 100p OUTPUT 1
a {}
)f ! ey 1 N
> p Y N
U ® Bottom Cover w/Base 1(():(; 2
Hex Socket Set Screw _ﬁ% : (2202025802) 00
W Points M4 x 8mm Neur 2 u R N R A O 1
or ] < AN ——— JACK BOARD-1
Ic-:|ex gocket ‘\\/ . \ (7528551001) JACK BOARD-1
ap Screw N !
Plain End ' < \__ 2252013600114 _ 7]clelel9lcliofe
M4 x 6mm B
! VOLUME BOARD-1 q q (4 (q
| | 528553001
Hex Bolt M6 : : (7528553001) VOLUME BOARD-2 |
i /~ 2292013800-3/4 7 |8 o 10 \
S JACK BOARD-2 ‘ . -
(7528552000) R '
Washer M6 é) 100k P (2 .
, VOLUME BOARD-2 M 3.0 1 2 |
l (7528554002) Wl S€— , A
(s00kB x 2)], 2 1(500Kk x 2
| ) unique
Bolt Holder H 13 3 1 |.° taper ¢
(2219074900) 1!;;4;‘( ’- ’,/
> " (_———_—.—
i 2 2 2
. Washer M6 5 3 VOLUME BOARD-1
N 1 & _.\ 2292013800-2/4, -/
1 5
. l
Felt Strip %—U Nut M6 ; - J
(2226044600)

Py




